FAMILY CARE HOSPITALS LIMITED (Formally known as SCANDENT IMAGING LIMITED)

CIN: L93000MH1994PLC080842

Regd Address: Plot No. A-357, Road No. 26, Wagle Industrial Estate, MIDC, Thane (West), Maharashtra -400604 Tel No.022 4184 2201; Email: csscandent@gmail.com; Web: www.scandent.in

May 11, 2023

To, **BSE Limited** Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: 516110

Sub: Submission of statement of deviation/variation

Pursuant to Regulation 32 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing a copy of the statement of deviation/variation in the format prescribed by SEBI.

We request you to kindly take the above statement on your record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully, For Family Care Hospitals Limited

Amit Satishchand Tyagi Chief finance Officer

Encl.: as above.



FAMILY CARE HOSPITALS LIMITED (Formally known as SCANDENT IMAGING LIMITED)

CIN: L93000MH1994PLC080842

Regd Address: Plot No. A-357, Road No. 26, Wagle Industrial Estate, MIDC, Thane (West), Maharashtra -400604 Tel No.022 4184 2201; Email: csscandent@gmail.com; Web: www.scandent.in

Statement of Deviation/Variation in utilization of funds raised

Name of listed entity	Family Care Hospitals Limited
Mode of Fund Raising	Right Issue
	February 28, 2023
Date of Raising Funds	Rs. 26,29,77,288/-
Amount Raised	March 31, 2023
Report filed for Quarter ended	Not Applicable
Monitoring Agency	
Monitoring Agency Name, if	Not Applicable
Applicable	
Is there a Deviation/Variation in use of	No
Funds raised	
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to	Not Applicable
change in terms of a contract or objects,	
which was approved by the	
shareholders	
If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval	Not Applicable
Explanation for Deviation/Variation	Not Applicable
Comments of the Audit Committee	Not Applicable
After review	
Comments of the auditors, if any	Not Applicable

Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation:

Fund utilized out of the fund raised from Right Issue is Rs. 8,30,02,779/- does not exceeded the amount specified in the categories(objects) mentioned in Letter of Offer

For Family Care Hospitals Limited

Amit Satishchand Tyagi Chief finance Officer

